Keysight Technologies
Electrical and Optical Clock Data
Recovery Solutions
N4877A Clock Data Recovery and Demultiplexer 1:2
N1075A Optical Pick-Off/Converter
N1070A Optical Clock Recovery Solution
Data Sheet
Electrical and Optical Clock Data

Rack-mount kit N7744A-100
Warranty and calibration service R1280
Ordering information
N4877A clock data recovery
and demultiplexer 1:2
Includes: 2x adapters 2.4 mm (m) to 3.5 mm (f), 4 x 50 Ω termination SMA (m), USB
cable, ROHS addendum, commercial calibration report and certificate, CD with
software, user guides, and a hard copy Getting Started Guide.
N491A-016 cable kit is red in above diagram
N491A-017 cable kit is red in above diagram
Differential data
N4877A CDR
2 2
Aux clock
(jittered), data and
aux data
M8061A-801
cable kit
N4915A-017 Cable Kit
2
25 Gb/s with de-emphasis
J-BERT N4903B in a 28 Gb/s setup with M8061A Multiplexer
DUT
Pick-off
N4915A-015
Recovered clk
output
25 Gb/s
Recovered clk output
N4877A CDR/DEMUX
De-mux data output
2
Aux clock
(jittered), data and
aux data
M8061A-801
cable kit
N4915A-016 Cable Kit
2
28.4 Gb/s with de-emphasis
J-BERT N4903B in a 28 Gb/s setup with M8061A Multiplexer
DUT

25.8 Gb/s / 28 Gb/s / 31 Gb/s clock data recovery module N4982A-R25
28 Gb/s clock data recovery module N4982A-R28
Ordering information
N1070A optical clock
recovery solution
Other clock data recovery
products
Ordering information
N1075A optical pick-off/
converter
20 | Keysight | Electrical and Optical Clock Data Recovery Solutions - Data Sheet
Title Publication number
Instrumentation-Grade Clock Recovery Solutions to 32 Gb/s,
Brochure
5990-9933EN
86100D Wide-Bandwidth Oscilloscope, Brochure 5990-5822EN
Infiniium 90000 X-Series Oscilloscopes 16-32 GHz True Analog
Bandwidth, Data Sheet
5990-5271EN
Infiniium DSO90000 Series High-Performance Oscilloscopes,
Data Sheet
5989-7819EN
J-BERT M8020A High-performance BERT, Data Sheet 5991-3647EN
M8061A 32 Gb/s Multiplexer, Data Sheet 5991-2506EN
J-BERT N4903B High-Performance Serial BERT, Data Sheet 5990-3217EN
ParBERT 81250 System, Technical Overview 5968-9188E
Tips and Techniques for Accurate Characterization of 28 Gb/s
Designs, Application Note
5990-9784EN
Characterizing and verifying Compliance of 100 Gb Ethernet
components and systems, Application Note
5992-0019EN
Error Detection Up to 28.4 Gb/s During Receiver Test with
Keysight J-BERT N4903B Using Under-Sampling Techniques,
Application Note
5990-6239EN
N4960A Serial BERT 32 and 17 GB/s, Data Sheet 5991-0712EN
N4982A Clock Recovery Unit, Data Sheet 5991-0701EN
Specification Assumptions Non-warranted values are described as typical.
All specifications are valid in the range from 5 to 40 °C except if otherwise stated
ambient temperature after a warm-up phase of 30 minutes.
If not otherwise stated, all inputs and outputs need to be terminated with 50 Ω to